Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division - ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Delivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 10-07-2022 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0231 0231 OOT2300000001 1

Procurement Folder: 1117011

Document Name: Data Center 2.0 9-Month Capacity (OT23032)

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Data Center 2.0 9-Month Capacity (OT23032)

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Jessica L Hovanec

Telephone: 304-558-2314

Email: jessica.l.hovanec@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Master Agreement Number: CMA 0231 O0T2200000002 1

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000224297
PERSPECTA ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LLC
12975 WORLDGATE DR

HERNDON VA 20171
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 9899-999-9999 Extension:

Discount Details:

Andrew C Lore
304-352-4944
andrew.c.lore@wyv.gov

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

FILEL
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days OCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION WV OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us

Purchasing Divi

JH 10[13]3032

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

C oo

Date Printed: Qct 13, 2022 Order Number: CDO 0231 0231 OQT2300000001 1

| Total Order Amount: $1,381,062.99

sion’s File Gopy

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

DATE:BM Tokeo - y0-/ 3- 2032

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

Release for 9-month capacity for Data Center 2.0, per the attached quote.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 81110000 9.00000 LS $30,268.7100 $272,418.39

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-09-29

Commodity Line Description: Tier 0 Solution - Base

Extended Description:

Please see Exhibit A Pricing Page for pricing information.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

2 81110000 9.00000 LS $40,689.0000 $366,201.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-09-29

Commodity Line Description: Tier 0 Additional Node

Extended Description:

Please see Exhibit A Pricing Page for pricing information.

Line Commeodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

3 81110000 9.00000 LS $28,972.8000 $260,755.20

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-09-29

Commodity Line Description: Tier O Performance Storage Expansion

Extended Description:

Please see Exhibit A Pricing Page for pricing information.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

4 81110000 9.00000 LS $4,719.6000 $42,476.40

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-09-29

Commodity Line Description: Tier 0 Volume Storage Expansion

Extended Description:

Please see Exhibit A Pricing Page for pricing information.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

5 81110000 9.00000 LS $22,712.0000 $204,408.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-09-29

Commodity Line Description: Enterprise Data Backup Base (150TB)

Extended Description:

Please see Exhibit A Pricing Page for pricing information.

Date Printed:  Oct 13, 2022 Order Number: CDO 0231 0231 0OOT2300000001 1 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

6 81110000 9.00000 LS $23,020.0000 $207,180.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No l')é‘livery Date
2022-09-29

Lommodity Line Description: Enterprise Data Backup Expansion (50TB)

Extended Description:

Please see Exhibit A Pricing Page for pricing information.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

7 81110000 6.00000 LS $4,604.0000 $27,624.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-09-29

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
Please see Exhibit A Pricing Page for pricing information.

Date Printed:

Oct 13, 2022

Order Number:

Enterprise Data Backup Expansion (50TB)

CDO 0231 0231 00T2300000001 1

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




T JO T 88ed — atonpD 13pLQ ¥c0¢-TZ-£0 NIY1 2Z02-ST-S0 :d0d
T-€0000000T¢L0O0 -42aquiny 10e13U0D

66°C90°T8E'TS _ 150D
yiuow:-g |ejoy

i 99'916°6265 £202/82/2 zz07/1/6 9 T1'986%ST $
EE VT ISHS zzoz/og/8 zzoz/1/9 € TT°Z8€°0ST §
Je30] pouad aleq puz 3le@ els | syluop jero] | jeyoy Aydeded Ajyruopwy

'S1S03 Ajyluow 1oy s|e10| polaq

(999166269 = syuow

9} €20t ‘82 Ateniqai nuyy ‘zzoe ‘1 Joquiedas woly TT°986'YSTS S! 3P40 SIY3 404 3502 Ajyuow (303 9y “(EE"9YT'TSHS = SYIUOW £) 2Z0Z ‘OF
ISNBny N1yl ‘2z0g ‘T dunr wouy TT'Z8E‘0STS St J9PJO Sy} 40J 3500 AJYIUOW [B10] "UMOYS 3ie sisquinu ispiQ pue isanbay sigedijdde pue waisAs
U3 Ul sutews J3pao JuiNds Ajyruow [euiBIO UY €707 ‘8T Atenuga4 - zzoz ‘1 1oqiadas wouy Suipuny Jo syluOW § 1oy T 9T000000ZZLO0
TECO TETO OAV 49p+0 Aana( ‘(z¥TzzLO) voisuedx3 g1os Yiuow-¢ Joj dseajay Sian0d djonb siyl ‘Ajjeuonippy ‘anoqge pajou $iapio

Asanip NOIA 23441 9y3 saoe|dad pue €707 ‘ST Areniga4 - zz0g ‘T aunf woly syjuow g Joj Ayoeded aseq ayy Jo Suipuny sapiaoud ajonb Siyl

— N ™M o<

1 9100000022100 T€Z0 TECO OQY - e103dsiad
1 £000000022L00 TE€20 TEZO OAY - NOIA
1 90000000¢Z100 T€Z0 TEZO OAVY - NOIA
1 T0000000ZZ100 T€Z0 TEZ0 OG- NOIA

'staplo Aionljep

BuImo||0} 3y3 Buide|das JorIIUCD O7 JB3UBY B1eQg 1OAM 40} Buljjig 4api0 Aydede] aseg (see) a3iniag-e-se Yuow-g e suasaudal sjonb Suimoljoq

TZ10C VA ‘uopuispy
W0d' uo3etad” [leW @H3ABIAN MIYTIB I IAQ 91e3PIOM SL62T

J2ABIM MBYNRIA (D0d eadsiay DJT1 suolinjos asudixul epadsiag

2¢0¢ ‘S 12903130
uezelod



T J0 T a8ed —3aj0nD 19pi0

v¢0Z-12-£0 N1Y1 2202-ST-S0 :dOd
1-¢00000002ZL00 42qunp 1ei3uo)

‘ainseat
JO }iun poajsyy Jad \ YIUOA] Jad S1 ad1id "wes8o.d QJIAIBS-B-SE ("¢ 42Ud) eleqg LOAM m.muuwn_..ﬂwm 40 SUOpUO) R SWJI3] o] 0] uuwmnsm ole
66'790'T8E'T $ [enuuv iol] [66'Z90°TBE'T $| TviOL | 1198677 $| violL
00729°Lz s STONNS| |00ve9'Le S 9 00v09%  $|00vosy S| 1 1#(8105) voisuedxa|  gro xa|dwo) 6ESOTOONLIY|  8ZSOTO0DIY L
dmpoeg ereq asidiagug 131ua) ejeq joyded
- —
0008T°40C  $ SIONFIS| (00081207 § 6 00020tz $ [00V09Y S| & (8105) uoisuedxz| 510 x3jdwoy| 6YIOTOOWLI | 65T0TO0DIY| 9
dnyjoeg eyeq asudiazug 121Ua) ejeq jo3iden
00'80P'P0Z & VIONNS| |00'80¥'vOC 6 00°eTL'ET S |0z S| 1 (8losT) @sea|  #T0 x3|dwo) 6vTOTO0ONLIY | 6¥TOTO0DIY S
dmyjoeg ereq asudiajug 131u3) e1eq |o3ider
ov'9Li'ey S YOONNS| [Ov'9tt'ey S 6 09'6TL'Y S |OCE/ST S| € uoisuedxy 00 AM ‘UoIsaleyd yinog ELT0TOONLIY|  ££TOTOODIY v
aBetols awnjop 04211
0z'ssL'09t $ €00 NS 075’09z $ 6 082/6'8C S |0V'S06 S |ze uoisuedx3 adesois| oo A “UCIS3eYD Yinos €LT0TO0NLINM|  ELTOTOODIY 13
ADUBLLIONIDG O JDI] )
L. 00'T02'99¢  § €00 NNS 0010299 S | 6 006830y S [0S6V8T $|ZZ | 2PON [2UCHIPPY B JalL 00 AM ‘UoIsapeY) Yinas €/T0TOOWLINY|  E£T0TO0D3IY 4
6E8TV'EL.  $ TOO NITS 6EBIVTLL &6 1483208 S |T£89Z'0E S| T 95Eg - UOIIN|OS  JoIL 100 AM ‘UOIS3LieY] yinos ELTOTOCWLIY|  €£TOTCOD3Y T
150) Jaguinp {zAd) Jequinn
B30 syuo a21d Ajyuo| uondos I} awep 31 J3qUINN J3p4 Lu9}| Bur
Wiuow 6 2104 NS 1BI0L ZAD YIUOINI ZAD d Ajyuon T AD 2q NIS NOA N 3)S quinN 13psQ 1sonbay 3 sun

720t ‘s 4290120

Sadlid 1310\

:Jeah 10e43u00 AQ uMop yealq NITS PUB W3} aurt

ueielod



Mark D. Scott
Cabinet Secretary

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
State Capitol

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Joshua D. Spence

Chief Information Officer

Jessica Hovanec
Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division

Andrew Lore
WVOT Procurerfjent Manager/ISMII, West Virginia Office of Technology
Agency Request Memo for DC2.0 Release Order — CDO OOT23*01 (0T23032)

October 5, 2022

The West Virginia Office of Technology (WVOT) is requesting approval for the above delivery order for
nine months of Data Center 2.0 infrastructure.

The WVOT recognizes this order is late. You will see this order covers the period of June 1, 2022, to
February 28, 2023. ViON Corporation was acquired by Perspecta/Peraton which required a cancellation
and reassignment. After the Master Agreement was reassigned, the WVOT and Perspecta had to review
every order placed under the contract, come to an agreement about how much was paid for each order,
and the amount of a new order. With nearly $5M in orders, the reconciliation process took time, and
there were many discrepancies along the way. The WVOT and Perspecta have now fully reconciled the
orders and payments. We are requesting this order be approved with the June 1% start date because
Perspecta has been providing the infrastructure for the State’s use without disruption to service while the
process played out.

Please let me know if you need anything further to support this request.

Capitol Complex Bidg. #5 — 10" Floor Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



Allan L. McVey
Cabinet Secretary

TO:

FROM:

CC:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT QF ADMINISTRATION
QFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
State Capitol

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Joshua D. Spence

Chief Technology Officer

Frank Whittaker
Assistant Director, West Virginia Purchasing Division

Justin T. McAllister N, /¢f/ ﬁ{;/
I,U'thf / (4

CFO, West Virginia Office of Technology

Guy Nisbet
Buyer Supervisor, West Virginia Purchasing Division

Jessica S. Chambers
Senior Buyer, West Virginia Purchasing Division

Andrew Lore
ISMII/WVOT Procurement Manager, West Virginia Office of Technology

CTO Approval for Data Center 2.0

September 3, 2020

Please allow this memo to serve as the West Virginia Office of Technology’s (WVOT) request to
approve all Delivery Orders associated with the Data Center 2.0 Contract - CMA OOT21*01 —
and to note that CTO Approval for individual orders is not necessary.

The contract is used only by the WVOT and its Chief Technology Officer approved the master
agreement’s technical specifications and all deliverables contained therein. By doing so, the CTO
has provided his approval for all Delivery Orders that may be executed from the agreement.

Should you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Capitol Complex Bldg. #5 — 10" Floor Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



0202/12/10 "AdY

00°008°111 §

duniojuop [euonesad( sampnyselyuy

1500 dmyaeq eieq as1adiajuyg [eioy

00'010°9t $ 01 | 00°¥09°Y $ [WUON 13¢ (41 08) uorsuedxq dnyoeg ereq asudiajug eI T S _W
00'FTH'SY S [4 00'TILTT  § YO 19g (a1 051} aseq dnyoeg meq ssuliowg| 7 vy Ty v10
00'9€€°0T S l 009€€07  § |wngdwn uoneuawadwiy fentuy dnyoeqeyeq osudiatug | 1°[p'p 7y €10
Jaquin
18301 Auend 11 Juap nsealy uondrrasa(y R way
pajewnsy 30 up) PEUO)
sury
n——.—v—omm Bl Qmmhﬁ—hauﬂmﬂ
[ T9SILL90LT § L PAYeN|EA JIRIINLSBIJU] ISIUIIJ-U() [€I0]
00918°L6S $ | 0PTE0S  §[0Z°5€9°9S  § (08702769 $[0r'908°18  $[08¥89°001 $ |0V 0L Ell § 00'958°SZ1 g 9 00'8¥L°l $ |WUON 1od WErTe'9 IIITH'E111Ty) “dxg 98e1o1§ swnjop TRLL| 389 392§ (4%
. 00°91Z'S6Y $|0b'20L° 1y S| 0TSI6OF §|080bELS 0F99L°L9  S[08'V0Y'E8 §|O0F0E8°E6 $ | 00°9STH0L $ 14 00'ZLI°T § |puol 124 LEVTY'9ITITy e Ty «dxg 28e1org J10g 7 BLL| 983 29§ 110
(00'0v5'89y  § |00'9SH'6E S| 008REYY  §|00CSTES S| 0091179 $|007168L § | 009LLES $ | 00°0¥9°86 $ 4 00°550°T § |WBUo od 9EPTY'YUITTY T I TY) 3PON [PUOHIPPY ¢ 1011 | 053] 99| 010
TESPL'CE8'Y  $ |89 E91ESH S| 89°E91Esh §|TL99R°ESS  §|9L°695v59 § [ZEpToC08 § 9€£2£906 $| 0b'0£0°L00°T  § [4 09°656'1 ¥ $ [Ywow 1ag (SEYTH'SIUTTP U I'1'TY) UONNog g 101 | 0sa(] 93§ 600
- 00°09€°966 8 |00°P06'€8 S| 00T6EY6  §[00°89ESIT § | 00PPEOLT $[00°308°291 $ | 00¥BL'881 $ | 00°09L°60T S 01 00°8¥L 1 § | WU 1ag WEYTY'SITITY € 11Ty "dxg 98etolg awinjop | ser]| -osaq 20 800
bo.vmw.mv» $|09°€SST9 S| 08°TLEDL $[0T11098 § 09°6v9°101 § |0Z°L01°ST1 S| 09°SVL0OF1 § | 00'PREDS] $ 9 00°2L1°T § |WUON Lod LTy SUrITY eIl Ty “dxg 98eiorg 3 | o] | 983 99§ L00
00°080°L£6 $[00CI6'8L $|009LL°88 S |00°+0S801 § 00°CETYTL § [00PTSLST § | 00°TSSLLT § 00'082°L61 $ 8 00'5S0°T § |wuol 13q EVTP'STIITY TULITY) SPON [BUOIPPY | 4311|983 39§ c@
OV'vee'e8Ly  § [91ZI8Z0F §|89°€91°€sy § TL'99B'ESS  §[9L°695VSS $ [ZE¥T9'SO8 § 9€LTE906 § | OV'0£0°L00°T  § [4 09656 1% § |WUOW 1og (SEPTP'SIITTY UIITTY) wounjog [ Jaif| oseq 95 S00
00918265 8 [0¥ZrE0S  §| 0TSE9°95 S [08°02¢69 § | 0v'908°18  §|08v89°001 § | OV 0LZE 1 $]00968'cz1  § 9 00°8¥L I $ |BUOW IR | ErTy' v LT T ITY) |dXg 98Ri01g oWN[OA o 11| 95a( 995 00
00°89€°62¢ $10TSiE6l  $|0967L°17 $|0v'8SS9T  § 0TL8E'1E  $|0F0E98E S| 0T 6SH'Er S | 00°83T8Y S ¥ 00°900°1 § [PUO 1ad LEYTr Y UITTY €1y dxg ofeiorg J12d Qg JBLL| "2S3( 99§ £00
00°0¥5°89+ $|009Sk'6E S| D0'BRE'VY  $00TSTPS  $ | 0091 b9 $]00ZI68L §|009..788 & 00'0v9°86 $ 14 00'550°C § [Wuol 1od OEYTY Y UIITY 'TULITY) SPON [eUOmIppY RLL| 383 208 200
0£'810°L161  § |ZUEEH 191 §| 97 T19°18] § | vS0L6°1ZZ S| 78'87€T9T §|¥Z'998Cce $ | TSPTTE9E $| 0377850V $ 1 06'1£9°€E § |PUOI s EEyTy'y 1T TTH T 1TY) uonn[og o Jary | -osaq ag 100
N
// SO0 o, "CC o, 3 o, X 0, A o, | o, ¥ b_“—_._«_._c g na nsealy uondiiasa, i .-v“__“_-_z
/ Ye00°09 %00°¢< %00°S¥ %00°S€ 7%00°0C #0001 %000 poyewsy Hd yan Jo3up ndl a PEyue]) w:.“
\ .
/M/M /j; ‘T Ae3A Jo | uop ur FuiumSaq ooud jun 7 e
U312 PIDI0AUL G [[1an *| 18I X JO | YIUOWL UL PAIDPIC HONNIOS ) 121 B *ajduweyd
L 1edx 9 183 X S el b dea € dJed } T ABIA I 483X 10 “1eaf Juanbasgns ut BuruurEoq aoud yun Apyiuow sJea A wanbosqns 6LV Th  gA0ON
34138 pa{[1q 3G [[I4 | JBa 4 Wl styeis Suif(iq wl padeld suopay ‘s13pao [{e JO 1500
% : U1 21[NO[ED 01 AIEIS Y3 AQ PIST 9q [ D1AIDS U} 19SSV Ut 330d SIOPUIA Y
a3wjudos0d e se Kejdsip A[reonewone s 139ys
Sjejo, SI1ed2 X :Qﬁﬁo Penuo)) 23 J 3 3 ¥ 34} PUE [[32 3Y) OILIL JSQUINU S[OYM B 30U (FIA ySnosy ey s[paQ) ‘spouad LYYl THON
J ieak 301A10g Ul 3assy Surpuodsanion oy) oy 3UNodsip Juasad yndut jsnul Jopliap
“a8ed Buonid ayy uo pasyy suonisod
301138 [UOISSOJ01d puewiop-uo 10§ 381eyd 4noy 1od v ndui os[e Jsnuw 10puIA
“dTd Sy Ut 21GMasta pateatput se 2314198 tew Suipraod 10§ 1509 [jr SpR[dUI i, 20
pue 281eys Yiuow 19d e oq [j1m $1500 asoy] ofed Bugoud oy ur Buuionuopy Levey 191N
suonesad() aimanuseyu| pue ‘dnydsey eleq aspdioug oFesors uotsurdxg
‘(s)apoN uoisuedxq ‘(s)uonnjog aseg 1a1 yoes 104 Juoud indut 1snw 1opuap

193§ 150)) 1y judtm

PERy




0202/12/10 A2y

‘Atea Aew sannuenyp jenpy "Ajuo sajewnsa ase pajsi] SBIMIUBND , 4 5
"SA0qE payiuap]
SUWN|02 Moj|3A ay3 uy 3502 Jun e 3ndu) 3shw JOpUBA

(8'2v"2't) T 210N 13d anoqe paynuapl suwn|os
an|g ay3 ut Junodsip o adeiuadsad e yndul Isnw sopuapn

[ 2929896061 § ARmnhnim ///,,/////?/// 1500 Jer0],
////ﬁ//////ﬂ#, T T T T
00°09L°268°T 3 AN //;V/.///%;////V//fﬂ%/ (#6D 119D) 150D $391A1AG [BUOISSIJOI] PUBIT-UQ) PAIRWNST (210
0078561 2 A I Nt {€€D 1190} 1500 Furionuo [euoniesad( aimoensegu] jeio]
00008°TT1 & A h——— .ﬂnV//ﬂﬂ ($79 1190) 150 drydeg weq asudioyug [eo],
1981429021 5 R i ———y (8IN 113D 11503 pojen|eat] SIMdNuSEyU] 3stUaLd-UQ) [ei0]
@E 1500 S3IIAIIG [EUOISSAJ0L] PUBWIA(-HQ) €30,
00°005°LS §| o00os Joosit § [ dnoH 1ag AMSUG - I B[ 9 CH 1T vE0
00°S¥5°0S $| 005 [e0101 § | amoH 109 0wy - 19U [BUYIL| §'CP 1 TH €50
00°000°SL $] o00os [o0o0sI $ | 3moH 1ag BUS-UQ - 1s1e103dS torensiuwpy wasks| L€y Ty Z€0)
00°ST1°0L $| oos [szowt § [ dnoH 15g o1oway - IsIfe123dS JorRSIIWpY WaiskS| L€y 1T 1£0
00°000°SL $| o005 [o00st $ [ oy 12g aus-uQ - IsupIoadg ofeIog| gy 1T 0€0
00°SZ1°0L $| oos [szorl $ [ oy sag Aowy - sieoads adeiog| o°c Y 7 p 620|
00005701 §| 005 |00'S0T $ [ oy 1od s-uQ - odeuey 12fo1g| eV Ty 820
00068001 S| 005 |8L10C $ | oy seg 0w - 1aFeue N 1990014[ S'EY 1 £20
00'000°06 $| 0os [ooos1 § [ oy 1ag aus-uQ - Jstetoadg aseqereq| v'ev 1T Y 920
00°506°98 $[ o005 18°€L] § | amoH 13g awwy - Iste1ddg aseqEiRd| ey [T <20
0000000 $| 000z | 00°0SI § | dnoy 1aq As-uQ) - 3syedads uoneBiW wed| €€y Ty ¥0)
000T9°LvE  §| 0002 | I8'EL] $ [ anoH 1ag Slowsy - 1stje10adg uoneIBIN Bled| €€y [ ¢ b £20
000£6'SE1  §| 005 | 981LT $ [ noH 1ag AUS-UQ - 181[e19305 K1380003 arsesiq % g Bleq| T e v 1z 720
000£6'971  $| 00S |98'€sc $ [ ano 134 dowy - 1sieisads K1a0oay Iisestq  dnoeg wed| o 2y 120
00000's01  $| 005 | 000IZ $ [ moH 124 SUS-UQ - 18H[e10a0s uoneISIN uoneddy | ¢ b 17 020
0006901 § 008 RE€°L0T $ | inoy 1ag Noway - ysye1dads uoneliyy woueoyddv | ¢y 1Ty 610
JIqunN
[Lal ) Ayuend g pun) ansealy uondiidsaqg 31 way]
pajewmsy Jojmupn PrHUOD OE

SIDIAIG [BUOISSIJOIJ PUBWA(-U()

008561 [ 1500 Surtopuoly] [euonesad( s1npdnnseyu] [eIoL
071991 $ 0z 9€°¢8L $ [puop 3¢ (swanodwo) gg) uoisedxy Buuoiuoy aipnosERUl| ¢ 1Sl g0
08°916°¢ $ 1 08'916'¢  $ [wuopy 13g (swauodwio)) 057) 3seq BULONUOIN SIUONISEY]| T[S bTh L10
008891l § 1 00'889°€11  § |wngdwn uopeiuswaldw] SuLioluop [euoleiad( axmonnseyul| s Ty 910
Jaquinp
'L Amuend EATRR § 11119 24nsEAN gondisaq e wayy
pareumsy Jonup pequoy |

393Y§ 1500 1V JUdWydRN Y



